STATE OF WASHINGTON, COUNTY OF KING } AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

PUBLIC NOTICE

Linda M Mills, being first duly sworn on oath that she is the Legal Advertising Representative of the

Issaquah/Sammamish Reporter

a weekly newspaper, which newspaper is a legal newspaper of general circulation and is now and has been for more than six months prior to the date of publication hereinafter referred to, published in the English language continuously as a weekly newspaper in King County, Washington. The Issaquah/Sammamish Reporter has been approved as a Legal Newspaper by order of the Superior Court of the State of Washington for King County.

The notice in the exact form annexed was published in regular issues of the Issaquah/Sammamish Reporter (and not in supplement form) which was regularly distributed to its subscribers during the below stated period. The annexed notice, a:

Public Notice

was published on August 9, 2013.

The full amount of the fee charged for said foregoing publication is the sum of \$140.00.

males in mills

Legal Advertising Representative, Issaquah/Sammamish Reporter Subscribed and sworn to me this 9th day of August, 2013.

Expleen CSherman_

Kathleen C. Sherman Notary Public for the State of Washington, Residing in Buckley, Washington



2013-0287 METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Proposed Substitute Ordinance 2013-0287

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a public hearing will be held before the Metropolitan King County Council, Room 1001, King County Courthouse, Seattle, Washington, on the 19th day of August, 2013 at 1:30 p.m., to consider adoption of Proposed Substitute Ordinance 2013-0287, authorizing the executive to sell four parcels of land located in the City of Sammamish.

SUMMARY

The City of Sammamish is purchasing four parcels of land located in the City of Sammamish and totaling 33.94 acres. The four parcels of land are Assessor's Parcels 162506-9070, 162506-9071, 212506-9042 and 212506-9043. The King County Council will consider an ordinance on August 19, 2013 approving the sale of the property.

A copy of Proposed Substitute Ordinance 2013-0287 will be mailed upon request to the Clerk of the Council, Room 1200, King County Courthouse, 516 Third Avenue, Seattle, WA 98104, telephone 206-477-1020. It is available on the Internet at <u>http://mkcclegisearch.kingcounty.gov/LegislationDetail.as</u> px?ID=1446737&GUID=3B88A872-8C21-463A-B6482529F 1248C02&Options=IDITextl&Search=2013-0287 DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 9th day of August, 2013. METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON Anne Noris

Clerk of the Council Published in the Issaquah/Sammamish Reporter on August 9, 2013, #836448